Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	27 - 2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: BIOBROx LLC			
CAROLLO ENGINEERS, P.C.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01-01-2008	Street Address: 3033 N. 44th Street, Suite 101			
	e City: Phoenix			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 85018			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbe	7,318,895			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: Dennis W. Beech				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	—			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 519	None required (reverseet interest not effecting title)			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Murrieta	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92564</u>	_			
Phone Number: 951-894-1581	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 951-894-1049	81 FC:8021 40.05 U/			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	03-23-2009			
Signature	Date			
Dennis W. Beech Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

THIS ASSIGN	IMENT, made and entered into this $\frac{1}{2}$	day of
Januam	, 20 <u></u> , by and between Carollo Engine	ers, P.C., 10540 Talbert
Avenue, Suite	200E, Fountain Valley, California, 92708, U	Inited States of America
(hereinafter ref	eferred to as "CAROLLO") and BIOBROx LL	C, 3033 N. 44th Street, Suite
101, Phoenix, A	Arizona 85018, United States of America (h	nereinafter referred to as
"BIOBROX LLC	C").	

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, CAROLLO is owner of a certain invention entitled Biodestruction of Blended Residual Oxidants, (hereinafter referred to as "BIOBROx"), and

WHEREAS, an application for patent has been prepared and executed by the inventor(s) to and for the benefit of CAROLLO, and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "USPTO") issued U.S. Patent No. 7,318,895 for BIOBROx. Foreign patent applications for BIOBROx are in various stages of the approval process.

WHEREAS, BIOBROx LLC is desirous of acquiring the entire interest to said invention under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the payment by BIOBROx LLC to CAROLLO of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CAROLLO hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BIOBROx LLC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

CAROLLO hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

CAROLLO further covenants that BIOBROx LLC will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to CAROLLO and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0867

1

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to BIOBROx LLC or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date:///0	8	_
Ally	Deis	_
Carollo Engineers, P.C.	by Gary C. Deis, CEO	
State of CALIFOCNIA)) ss.	
County of CONTRA COS	,	
On SANJARY 12, 20	, personally appe	eared GARY DEIS ne on the basis of satisfactory
and acknowledged to m capacity(ies), and that b	on(a) whose name(a) is/are su te that he/ she/the y executed the	ubscribed to the within instrument ne same in his/ her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or
I certify under PENALTY the foregoing paragraph		s of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	
Signature of Notary: <u></u>	suan Lynn Wo	loh



2

RECORDED: 03/26/2009